03-25-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): FMC Corporation FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

□ Yes
□ No Internal Address:____ Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 200 East Randolph Drive X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: CHICAGO State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60601 Other ___ 11/26/01 Execution Date: Additional names(s) & address(ies) attached?

Ves

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Attached Scendule for FPSD-MADERA If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(8) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: \Box Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name FMC Technologies, Inc. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,760.00 Internal Address: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 E. RANDOLPH DRIVE City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 60601 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael (Post Get D)
Signature Date Micheel C. Penn Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Do not detach thús portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing runne natural reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 50 minutes per accument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/31/2001 GTON11 00000132 07346443

01 FC:581

1760.00 OP

SCHEDULE FOR FPSD - MADERA

PCT APPLICATIONS, U.S. APPLICATIONS AND U.S. PATENTS

DOCKET	Ctry	Title	APP.NUMBER	PATENT.NUMBER	Exp Dt
10781	USA	BATCH STERILIZING SYSTEM	07/346443	5059392	24AP2009
10812	USA	TURRET STERILIZER	07/406011	5084243	12SE2009
10903	AZU	MEANS FOR HANDLING PLASTIC CON	07/612165	5105606	09NO2010
10939	USA	CARTRIDGE-CARRIER FOR PLASTIC	07/737816	5245916	21SE2010
10987	USA	CONTAINER ERECTING SYSTEM	07/540987	5040662	20JE2010
10999	USA	UNIVERSAL DISCHARGE PUSHER	07/753493	5154274	03SE2011
11079	USA	SLIDE TRANSFER	07/696421	5131523	06MY2011
11135	USA	MULTI-DROP CONTAINER DISCHARGE	07/595520	5097942	110C2010
11136	USA	APPARATUS FOR HIGH SPEED STERI	07/693252	5199346	29AP2011
11167	USA	STERILIZER WITH REDUCED SURFAC	08/296999	5458261	26AU2014
11167	USA	STERILIZER WITH REDUCED SURFAC	08/456980	5535916	26AU2014
11285	USA	SINGLE VESSEL ROTARY PROCESSOR	07/835881	5215002	14FE2012
11329	USA	ROTATING VARIABLE HEIGHT CLAMP	08/932734	6009800	07JE2015
11329	USA	ROTATING VARIABLE HEIGHT CLAMP	08/483421	5705127	06JA2015
11329	USA	ROTATING VARIABLE HEIGHT CLAMP	08/483901	5687639	18NO2014
11329	USA	ROTATING VARIABLE HEIGHT CLAMP	08/477049	5676047	140C2014
11435	USA	ROTARY COOLING VESSEL WITH BAF	08/257763	5456092	09JE2014
11763	USA	EXTENDED AGITATION ROTARY STER	08/781634	5705218	10J A 2017
11765	USA	DIVERGENT CONTACT CABLE CAN HA	08/559122	5788049	17NO2015
11787	USA	CONTINUOUS VESSEL DEFLECTION M	08/859339	5747085	21JL2015
11869	USA	AUTOMATIC FEED CLUTCH RELEASE	08/778355	5865286	02JA2017
12076	USA	CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR ADMI	09/188531		
12109	USA	PEEL MATERIAL ACIDIFICATION AP	09/703173		

12109	USA	PEEL MATERIAL ACIDIFICATION AP	09/143599	6007855	31AU2018
12109	USA	PEEL MATERIAL ACIDIFICATION AP	09/429222	6155163	31AU2018
12125	USA	CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR ADMI	09/187333		
12130	USA	ATMOSPHERIC ROTARY FEED AND DI	09/245990	6257820	05FE2019
12156	USA	SYSTEM CONTROLLER COMPUTER REA	09/632150		
12156	USA	SYSTEM CONTROLLER COMPUTER REA	09/259919	6153860	01MR2019
12180	USA	EJECTOR DISCHARGE SAFETY CHUTE	09/303773		
12314	USA	FOOD PRODUCT FEELING APPARATUS	09/819161		
12129	USA	CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR ADMI	09/187915		
10402	USA	SEAL INTEGRITY TESTING	06/855979	4706494	25AP2006
10834	USA	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR A FILLING	07/451395	5127549	15DE2009
11483	USA	BIDIRECTIONAL ASEPTIC VOLUME F	08/017204	5431549	12FE2013
10620	USA	CORN CUTTER AND SYSTEM	07/522350	5041057	20AU2008
11683	USA	IMPROVED FRUIT STEAM PEELER	08/444640	5682812	19MY2015
12095	USA	TWO-STAGE HEATING PROCESS FOR	09/502893		
12095	USA	TWO-STAGE HEATING PROCESS FOR	09/144169	6056987	31 A U2018
12184	USA	SERVO MOTOR DRIVEN PEACH PITTE	09/310039	6214398	12MY2019
12185	USA	PRE-HEAT APPARATUS FOR PEELING	09/342970	6082252	29JE2019
11092	USA	LASER WELDING APPARATUS WITH S	07/571692	5049720	24AU2010
11186	USA	COMMON BASE FOR A PLURALITY OF	07/610614	5115843	08NO2010
12305	USA	CONTROLLER AND METHOD FOR ADMI	09/560637		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged,	•

ASSIGNOR:

FMC CORPORATION 1735 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103 U.S.A.

Delaware (Nationality or State of Incorporation)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

> 200 E. Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 U.S.A.

Delaware (Nationality or State of Incorporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the attached SCHEDULE FOR FPSD -MADERA and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof; and as to Letters Patents, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

FMC CORPORATION hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

FMC CORPORATION further covenants that FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to FMC CORPORATION and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 26th day of November

FMC CORPORATION (Signature) Vice President and General Counsel

(Title)

COUNTY OF COOK

STATE OF (LLINOIS

day of November, 2001, before me personally appeared Stephen F. Gates to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that

he/she executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

PATRICIA ORTA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 8-31-03<u>....</u>

RECORDED: 12/20/2001